It is possible to buy or sell CFD in a currency, which is different to the base currency of your account. The final return you may get depends
additionally on the exchange rate between the two currencies.

LEVERAGED TRADING

Using leverage you gain larger exposure to a financial market by tying up only a relatively small amount of your capital. Trading with
leverage can magnify both the profits and losses you make in relation to the investment. In some cases you have to deposit additional
funds in order to meet the margin requirements as a result of a negative price movement as a result losses could exceed the initial
investments.

PERFORMANCE SCENARIO

The scenarios shown below illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the scenarios of other products.
The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance and are not an exact indicator. What you get will vary depending on how
the market performs and how long you keep the product.

The table below shows the money you could get back under different scenarios, assuming that you buy 100 shares of XYZ at 100 EUR per
share and your position is closed on the same day. Commission is 0.10% from traded amount.

Leveraged used is 5:1, i.e. 20% initial margin requirements =  2000 EUR (100*100 * 20%)

Initial capital 2000 EUR

LONG PERFORMANCE
SCENARIO CLOSING PRICE PRICE CHANGE PROFIT/LOSS IN EUR CAPITAL (CHANGE)

FAVORABLE 101 +1% ((101-100) × 100)-100*100*0.1%-100*101*0.1% = 79.90 PROFIT
2079.90

(+4,00%)

MODERATE 99.50 -0.5%
((99.50-100) × 100)-100*99.50*0.1%-100*100*0.1% =

-69.95 LOSS
1930.05
(-3,50%)

UNFAVORABLE 99.00 -1% ((99.00-100) × 100)-100*99*0.1%-100*100*0.1% = -119.90 LOSS
1880.10
(-6,00%)

STRESS 95.00 -5% ((95.00-100) × 100)-100*95*0.1%-100*100*0.1% = -519.50 LOSS
1480.50

(-25,98%)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Low Risk   High Risk

Risk indicator

WHAT ARE THE RISKS AND WHAT COULD I GET IN RETURN?

Approved on 02.10.2019 Valid as of 15.10.2019 T1/B4.2-3045/03 Page 3 of 3

BluOr Bank AS   |   Smilšu iela 6, Rīga, LV-1050, Latvija   |   Registration No. 40003551060   |   SWIFT code: CBBRLV22
Phone: +371 67 031 333   |   E-mail: info@bluorbank.lv   |   www.bluorbank.lv

HOW LONG SHOULD I HOLD IT AND CAN I TAKE MONEY OUT EARLY?
CFD is generally intended for short-term trading. Nevertheless, a position can be help for any duration, i.e. intra-day or for a longer
period. Exception of this rule is CFD on US Stocks and Exchange Traded Funds, where we close your CFD position one day before ex-
dividend date.

CFDs in general do not have a recommended holding period.  The position can be closed anytime during the hours that the market is